
PUTAHR

PUTFH

PUT11
PUT11

PUHPPE

PUT11

PUHPPE

PUTAHL
PUTAHR

PUT11 PUT11 PUT11

PUTE

PUTAHL

PUT11 PUT11
PUTE

PUTE
PUTE

PUTFH

PUTMH
PUTSP

  

 

  

 

   REV A 1 of 8PAGE

PUT11 / PUTAHR / PUTAHL / PUHPPE 
PUTFH / PUTE / PUTMH / PUTSP

 

 

10/1/2025

 
 

PUT INSTRUCTIONS
STA-RITE  888-435-6828

PUT11



  

 

  

 

   REV A 2 of 8PAGE

PUT11

 

 

10/1/2025

 
 

PUT INSTRUCTIONS
STA-RITE  888-435-6828

1. INSERT T-NUTS INTO
SLOT, 2X.

2. ATTACH PAD TO CHAIR
    ARM AS SHOWN.

CHAIR ARM

M6 X 35mm PHILLIPS SCREW, 2X.

PUT11 PAD

M6 T-NUT, 2X.

PUT11 PAD



1. THREAD M6 SET SCREWS
     PARTIALLY INTO CONNECTOR PLATE, 4X.  

3. FULLY TIGHTEN 
    2 SET SCREWS
    AS SHOWN.

  

 

  

 

   REV A 3 of 8PAGE

PUT11 
+

 PUHPPE, PUTFH, PUTAHR,
OR PUTAHL

 

 

10/1/2025

 
 

PUT INSTRUCTIONS
STA-RITE  888-435-6828

M6 X 8mm 
SET SCREW, 4X.

CONNECTOR
PLATE

FULLY TIGHTEN 

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

2. INSERT ABOUT HALF OF
    CONNECTOR PLATE INTO
    SLOT.
 

SCREW HEADS

CONNECTOR PLATE



4. INSERT CONNECTOR
    PLATE INTO SLOT IN
    FRONT PAD

 
 

 

  

  

 

  

 

   REV A 4 of 8PAGE

 

 

10/1/2025

 
 

PUT INSTRUCTIONS
STA-RITE  888-435-6828

PUT11 
+

 PUHPPE, PUTFH, PUTAHR,
OR PUTAHL

5. PLACE PADS TOGETHER
AND FULLY TIGHTEN SET SCREWS
AS SHOWN, 2X.

FULLY TIGHTEN.

 

 

 



1. PLACE CONNECTOR PLATES INTO
    SLOTS . ( SEE PAGE 3 & 4.)

2. FULLY TIGHTEN SET SCREWS
    8X.

SET SCREWS    

  

 

  

 

   REV A 5 of 8PAGE

PUTE EXTENSION

 

 

10/1/2025

 
 

PUT INSTRUCTIONS
STA-RITE  888-435-6828



2. ATTACH SWIVEL BRACKET
    TO T-NUTS USING
    M6 FLAT HEAD SCREWS, 2X.

M6 FLAT HEAD SCREW,2X

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

1. PLACE T-NUTS INTO
    SLOT AS SHOWN, 2X.

T-NUT

T-NUT

  

 

  

 

   REV A 6 of 8PAGE

PUTMH & PUTSP

 

 

10/1/2025

 
 

PUT INSTRUCTIONS
STA-RITE  888-435-6828



  

 

  

 

   REV A 7 of 8PAGE

 

 

 

10/1/2025

 
 

PUT INSTRUCTIONS
STA-RITE  888-435-6828

PUTMH & PUTSP

3. ATTACH ARM & SWIVEL BRACKET
    TO CHAIR ARM AS SHOWN.

M5 X 40mm SCREW, 2X

SHOULDER WASHER 2X

SADDLE 2X

M6 FLAT HEAD SCREW 2X

CHAIR ARM

M5 WASHER 2X

M5 NYLOCK NUT 2X



1. REMOVE BRACKET FROM 
    PUTMH SWIVEL ASSEMBLY.

2. INSTALL PUTSP ONTO
    SWIVEL BRACKET.

3. INSTALL ON PAD AND CHAIR AS SHOWN 
    ON PAGES 6 & 7.

  

 

  

 

   REV A 8 of 8PAGE

PUTSP

 

 

10/1/2025

 
 

PUT INSTRUCTIONS
STA-RITE  888-435-6828

M6 SCREW 2X

PUTSP 

M6 WASHER 2X

BRACKET

M6 SCREW 2X

M6 WASHER 2X


